#### 504010230 09/19/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4056887

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2000

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ONLINE ANYWHERE	06/30/2000

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YAHOO! INC.	
Street Address:	701 FIRST AVENUE	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6216157

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)801-6400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-801-9200 Email: njdocket@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: YAHOO! INC. C/O GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 1: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 2: MET LIFE BUILDING - 200 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	<b>CKET NUMBER:</b> 085804.705401	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDI CORDO	
SIGNATURE:	/Judi Cordo/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2016	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Y00783US01\_085804\_705401\_online\_to\_yahoo\_assignment#page1.tif source=Y00783US01 085804 705401 online to yahoo assignment#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 039774 FRAME: 0876** 504010230

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 07/12/2000 001353927 - 3011436

## CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

#### MERGING

Online Anywhere

(a California corporation)

into

Yahoo! Inc.

(a Delaware corporation)

(PURSUANT TO SECTION 253 OF THE

#### DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

### AND SECTION 1110 OF THE

CALIFORNIA CORPORATION LAW)

Yahoo! Inc., a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), does hereby certify:

- 1. The Company was incorporated on March 24, 1999 pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 2. The Company is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of Online Anywhere, a California corporation ("Subsidiary").
- 3. The laws of the State of California permit the merger of Subsidiary into the Company. This Certificate of Ownership and Merger is sufficient to fulfill the requirements of the California General Corporation Law and give effect to the merger in the State of California.
- 4. The Company, by the following resolutions adopted on June 23, 2000 by the Board of Directors of the Company, merges Subsidiary into the Company:

# Short-Form Merger with Online Anywhere

RESOLVED: That the Board of Directors of the Company deems it to be advisable and in the best interests of the Company and its stockholders that the Company merge into itself its wholly-owned subsidiary. Online Anywhere (the "Subsidiary"), and assume all of Subsidiary's liabilities and obligations.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the Company shall cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded the documents prescribed by the laws of the State of

Cerdicore of Ownership (Online)

PATENT REEL: 039774 FRAME: 0877 Delaware, by the laws of the State of California, and by the laws of any other appropriate jurisdiction and will cause to be performed all necessary acts within the jurisdiction of organization of Subsidiary and of the Company and in any other appropriate jurisdiction.

## Omnibus Resolution

**RESOLVED:** That the proper officers of the Company are hereby authorized to take such other actions and sign such other documents as may be necessary or appropriate to carry out the intent of the foregoing resolutions.

Yahoo! Inc.

Executed on June 30, 2000.

By:

Jeffer Mallett

President

By:

John E. Place
Secretary

Cardificate of Ownership (Online)

**-**2-

PATENT REEL: 039774 FRAME: 0878